









Object: Appointment of the Examination Board for the selection of nr. 2 Research Grants for Visiting Fellowship in the framework of the project cod. 51-0001-727-2023, *"Proagōn: un incubatore per le arti performative a Venezia"* – CUP H71D23000110007 – DGR n. 727/2023 – Scientific Coordinator Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo – Management Department Call rep. n. 719/2024 - Prot. n. 182636 dated 22/07/2024.

THE DEAN OF MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

- **CONSIDERING** the Statute of Ca' Foscari University of Venice;
- **CONSIDERING** the Administration, Finance and Accounting Regulations, issued with D.R. 151/int. of December the 23rd 1997 and following changes and integrations;
- **CONSIDERING** University Regulations for awarding Short-term Research Fellowships, with D.R. 300/2014 of 14/04/2014, amended with D.R. n. 399 of 04/05/2018, with D.R. n. 1141 of 19/11/2020, with D.R. n. 1277 of 18/10/2021, with D.R. n. 394 of 06/04/2023 and with D.R. n. 457/2024 of 06/05/2024, with particular reference to the art. nr. 7 "Selection committee and selection procedures";
- **CONSIDERING** the Call rep. n. 719/2024 Prot. n. 182636 dated 22/07/2024 for applications for no. 2 Research Grants for Visiting Fellowship, lasting 2 months each Research Grant, in the framework of the project cod. 51-0001-727-2023, "Proagōn: un incubatore per le arti performative a Venezia" – CUP H71D23000110007 – DGR n. 727/2023 – Scientific Coordinator Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo;

DECLARES:

Art. 1 For what concerns the purposes explained in the introduction, the Examination Board is established for the inspection and comparison, useful to appoint the winners of the following Research Grants for Visiting Fellowship:

Reasearch Grant for FEVI	"The Reason of Others ACT I - VISITING FELLOWSHIP"
No. profiles	1
Duration	2 months

Reasearch Grant for FEVI	"The Reason of Others ACT II - VISITING FELLOWSHIP"
No. profiles	1
Duration	2 months

- Art. 2 The Examination Board is composed by:
 - prof. Anna Comacchio President
 - prof. Chiara Saccon Member
 - prof. Fabrizio Panozzo Member taking the minutes.











Art. 3 Members of the Examination Board do not receive remuneration.

The person in charge of the procedure Executive Officer of Management Department Sonia Pastrello

The Dean of Management Department Prof. Anna Comacchio

Signed pursuant to art. 24 of Legislative Decree. 82/2005 and subsequent amendments and additions

